8 February 2024

5,737
5,947

7,241

7,644
8,136

4,290 4,388 4,484
4,772

5,002 5,024 4,996

1,144
1,178

1,227

1,285
1,326 1,255 1,288

805

830

1,010 998
1,251

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

2018 2019 2020* 2021 2022 2022 2023

If Topdanmark Hastings

5,434
5,566

6,516

6,887

7,337

Insurance revenue, net (incl. brokerage)
EURm

GWP for 2018-2022, before IFRS 17
Net earned premiums for 2018-2022, before IFRS 17

8,375

IFRS 17IFRS 4 IFRS 17IFRS 4

7,277
7,535

84.6%
84.0%

83.3%

81.4% 82.1%

85.8%

84.6%

70%

72%

74%

76%

78%

80%

82%

84%

86%

88%

2018 2019 2020* 2021 2022 2022 2023

Combined ratio Target for 2021-2023 (<86%)

Underwriting result and combined ratio development

635
682

802

891

985

673

842

202

210

182

227

224

230

194

103

164

104

128

128

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

2018 2019 2020* 2021 2022 2022 2023

If Topdanmark Hastings

1,164

EURm

Underwriting result Combined ratio

837
892

1,087

1,282
1,314

*) Hastings pro forma figures for 2020

8 February 2024

1,031

IFRS 17IFRS 4 IFRS 17IFRS 4

27

8 February 2024 28

Net insurance liabilities

EURm If P&C Topdanmark Hastings Sampo

Group

Liability for remaining coverage, net 892 285 292 1,469

Liability for incurred claims, net 5,686 1,503 794 7,983

- of which Risk adjustment 159 35 45 239

Acquisition cash flow asset -7 -12 - -18

Net insurance liability 6,571 1,777 1,086 9,434

Q4/2023

End of 2023 discount rates

(If & Hastings)

EUR 9 years: 2.62% DKK 5 years: 2.31%

SEK 6 years: 2.90% GBP 2 years: 4.47%

NOK 3 years: 4.19%

EURm If P&C Topdanmark Hastings Sampo

Group

Liability for remaining coverage, net 847 288 157 1,292

Liability for incurred claims, net 5,582 1,395 800 7,777

- of which Risk adjustment 152 34 44 230

Net insurance liability 6,429 1,683 957 9,070

Q4/2022

If Sampo Group

LIC, % Duration, years LIC, % Duration, years

Sweden 31 6.3 22 6.3

Norway 20 2.7 15 2.7

Finland 34 8.9 24 8.9

Denmark 12 4.7 27 4.5

Baltics 3 3.1 2 3.1

UK - - 10 2.2

Total 100 6.2 100 5.4

LIC per country and durations 2023 year-end

29

Sampo Group P&C operations – key sensitivities under IFRS

FY2023 effects from instant change on P&L

• Proxy for full-year UW profit discount rate effect estimated based on 2023 quarters. The approximated effect for one

quarter is close to 1/4 of the full year effect. However, business mix and events differ from quarter to quarter and the

rate sensitivity changes in relation to discount rate level.

• IFIE share of discount rate sensitivity estimated as proxy based on LIC balance sheet interest rate sensitivity at

31 December 2023, of which a portion is allocated to Insurance service expenses.

EURm If Hastings Sampo Group *

UW profit Discount rate  +100 bps +30 +5 +45

UW profit Discount rate   -100 bps -35 -5 -50

Insurance finance income & expense, net Discount rate  +100 bps +255 +15 +315

Insurance finance income & expense, net Discount rate   -100 bps -290 -15 -360

Net investment income Interest rates  +100 bps -250 -25 -335

Net investment income Interest rates   -100 bps +265 +25 +355

Net investment income Spreads +100 bps -255 -20 -330

Net investment income Equities  -10% -120 -0 -220

*) Including Topdanmark and Sampo plc

• Loss and combined ratio sensitive to

changes in discount rates

• Net investment income sensitive to

mark-to-market returns on assets

• IFIE sensitive to changes in discount

rates

• Sensitivities change over time and

vary somewhat by quarter

8 February 2024

Investments

8 February 2024 30

If Topdanmark Hastings Sampo plc Sampo Group

Fixed income total 89% 89% 98% 62% 86%

Credit bonds, funds and loans 58% 2% 69% 4% 44%

Covered bonds 20% 81% 0% 0% 23%

Government bonds 6% 0% 3% 0% 4%

Index-linked bonds 4% 4% 0% 0% 3%

Money market and cash 1% 3% 26% 58% 12%